Nnoce	VIS)
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400304142434
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FTLED SECONETANY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	OCT 1 1 2017 S. YOUNG 7007 11 AH 10 23

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 10-11-17

\$

NAME: TB AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: AMENDMENT

COST: 35.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

AN 13: 2'

Please expedite

		1	
		}	
		I.	
Art	ticles of Amendment		
	to		
Arti	icles of Incorporation of		
TB Affordable Housing, Inc.			
(Name of Corporation as cur	rently filed with the Florida	Dept. of State}	-
NI7000006680		······································	
	umber of Corporation (if know	vn)	
	•		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Sta amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	ututes, this Florida Not For P	rofit Corporation adopts the followir	1g
amenoment(s) to its Articles of meorporation.			
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corpo	oration:		
		The net	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corp.	oration" or "incorporated" (or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc.	
"Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.			
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:			-
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRE	<u>(22</u>)		3
			-
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		SS	ית = י
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)		mo	
		Es	Б
		22-1	_ ా . ట
			_ 5
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered a	office address in Florida, en	ter the name of the	
new registered agent and/or the new registered offi		,	
Name of New Registered Agent:			
<u></u>			_
	(Flory	ia street address)	_
New Registered Office Address:	1	1	
		Florida	
	(City)	, Florida (Zip Code)	
<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registe</u> <i>Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. Tan</i>	<u>red Agent:</u> m familiar with and accent the	abligations of the position	
Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. That	n jamaan waa ana accept ine	wongunyna of me poation.	

,

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

I

,

ı.

Page 1 of 4

· .	÷ ,			

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT</u> John V Mike SV Sally	Jones	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Namç	<u>Addres</u> s
X 1) Change	D/P	Carter Clarke	2655 Ulmerton Road
Add			Suite 22
Remove			Clearwater, Florida 33762
2) X Change	Ď/VP	Douglas Lampe	P.O. Box 371
Add			Terra Ceia, Florida 34250
Remove	D/S/T	James R. Attkisson	9600 Koger Boulevard
Add			Suite 105
Remove			St. Petersburg, Florida 33702
4) X Change	D	Larry Brown	5802 N. Occident Street
Add			Tampa¦ Florida 33614
Remove			
5) X Change	D	David Johnson	2799 Feather Sound Drive
Add			Clearwater, Florida 33762
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove		Page 2 of 4	

	I
	I
E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)	ļ.
	, <u> </u>
	,
	·····
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	I
	ļ

Page 3 of 4

Т

ł

· · · · · ·		
The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	 , ,	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	ļ	
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	 	

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

- □ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- E There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

October 10, 2017 Dated 6 Signature (By the chairman or-vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) Carter Clarke T

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)

Page 4 of 4

T

T

I.